

To whom it may concern,

On behalf of the Guilford Athletic association, I would like to ask you to consider a sponsorship for our youth baseball/softball program for the 2024 season. Last year sponsorships helped to support 9 baseball and softball teams in our community and aided in some much-needed updates around the facility. This year we hope to serve at least as many kids as well as finish some landscaping projects around the fields. Your support will greatly enhance our efforts in accomplishing these goals.

Participating with our organization is a very worthwhile experience. Not only do we promote the development of baseball/softball skills, but we also strive to educate our youth in the importance of teamwork, cooperation, and good sportsmanship.

If you are interested in offering your financial support, please complete the enclosed application for sponsorship. The fee is just \$500.00. In appreciation, we are happy to advertise your business on our website and facebook page as well as with a banner on display at the entrance of our facility throughout the season. At the end year, you will also be presented with a plaque with a team picture of the specific team you sponsored that may be displayed at your business showing your community involvement.

Perhaps the most important benefit of a sponsorship is witnessing the smiles on the faces of our youth and to hear stories and fond memories from generations of youth league players to come. Thank you in advance for your support of the community and Guilford Athletics. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at (717) 352-8006 or (301)748-3374.

Sincerely,

Mark Overcash, president Guilford Athletic Association



Sponsorship Agreement

This agreement recognizes the commitment of the donor to donate the stated sum of money for the calendar year 2024. This donation is being made to support Guilford Athletic Association, Inc., a nonprofit organization, to advance the interest and welfare of the youth of our community. Guilford Athletic Association, in consideration of the \$500.00, agrees to promote their knowledge of the donor's contribution through various modes of advertisement within the association's membership and community. Guilford Athletic Association will use its best efforts to recognize the donor through such means as using sponsor names on uniforms, a banner, its website, its facebook page, and by other means as they become available. Guilford Athletic Association reserves the right to decide the final means of recognition. All donations stipulated in this agreement shall be paid in full by **February 18th** of the agreement year.

It is further noted that the donor will not be required to expend nor be obligated for additional donations or services and will not actively solicit contributions in the name of Guilford Athletic Association.

In agreement of those stated conditions, both parties hereby acknowledge their approval.

(pm	t organization name)
\$500.00 A)	
	Date:
GAA Copy-please return	
	\$500.00 A)

EIN # 26-4526367

Fayetteville, PA 17222